© 2014 Salam et al. This work is published by Dove Medical Press Limited, and licensed under Creative Commons Attribution – Non Commercial (unported, v3.0)
License. The full terms of the License are available at http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/. Non-commercial uses of the work are permitted without any further
permission from Dove Medical Press Limited, provided the work is properly attributed. Permissions beyond the scope of the License are administered by Dove Medical Press Limited. Information on
how to request permission may be found at: http://www.dovepress.com/permissions.php
Journal of Multidisciplinary Healthcare 2014:7 573–586
Journal of Multidisciplinary Healthcare Dovepress
submit your manuscript | www.dovepress.com
Dovepress

perfused through the heart using phosphate-buffered saline
Connector
Numbering system
Notch
Holes
Electrode
Exit cable
Au
Pt
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
Change intensity to intensity (keV)
X
-r
ay
 in
te
n
si
ty
14 16
Pt
Mα =9.4424 keV
Pt
Lα =2.0485 keV
Au
Mα =9.7135 keV
Au
Lα =2.1205 keV
18 20
Edge maker
4 cm
5.5 cm
A B
E
G
F
C D
Figure 7 Fabrication of the mini-grid-electrodes.
Notes: (A and B) fabricated mold, (C and D) fabricated au (C) and Pt (D) grid electrodes, (E and F) microanalysis of Au and Pt electrodes. X-ray fluorescence spectra
recorded from au (E) and Pt (F) electrode, and (G) wireless iceeg recording device.
Abbreviation: iceeg, intracerebral electroencephalography.
ADC
ADC
T
im
e
m
ultiplexing
A
m
plifier
MAC
RF link400 MHz
MICS
TX/RX
2.45 GHz
wakeup
RX
Amplifier
TI ADS1298
PDMS
Recording site